

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22339/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2013 in CWJC
No.5560/2012,LPA No.70/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KRISHNA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praneet Pranav,Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the learned
counsel for the respondent to file counter affidavit
within three weeks. List thereafter.

(O.P. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR