

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 21.09.2015

COURT NO.: 6

ITEM NO. : 46

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 22339 of 2013

WITH

INTERLOCOUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 & 5

(Applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation)

KRISHNA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA & ANR.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.09.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List the matter after two weeks, as prayed for."

It is submitted that Mr. Shibhashish Misra, Advocate has on 18.09.2015 filed additional documents alongwith application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official-translation which is registered as I.A Nos. 4 and 5. Copies of the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 19th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Shibhashish Misra, Advocate

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR