

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22339/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/01/2013 in LPA No. 70/2013,17/01/2013 in CWJC No. 5560/2012 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

KRISHNA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

I.A. Nos. 4 & 5 (Appln. for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 21/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Pranav, Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Narayan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER