

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 20.02.2017

COURT NO.: 13

ITEM NO. : 43

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 22339 of 2013

(With prayer for interim-relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4-5

(Application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation filed on 18.09.2015)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6-7

(Application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation filed on 19.12.2015)

KRISHNA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

Versus

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.12.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List after a week, at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner."

There are twelve respondents in this matter and Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter-affidavit on behalf of all respondents and the counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder-affidavit and the same are already included in SLP paper-books.

It is submitted that Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Advocate has 19.12.2015 filed applications for permission to file additional documents alongwith additional documents and exemption from filing official translation and the same are registered as I.A. Nos. 6 & 7 and are already included in SLP paper-books.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 17th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR